
Samohi Viking Marching Band 

UCLA Band Day – Rose Bowl 

1001 Rose Bowl Drive, Pasadena, CA 91103 

Saturday, October 6, 2018 

 

8:00 am -- call time at Samohi  

8:00 - - 8:45 am -- rehearsal  

8:45 - 9:15 am -- load the small trailer  

9:15 am -- all students on buses, bring your uniforms on the bus with you  

9:30 am -- buses depart Samohi  

10:30 am -- arrive at Rose Bowl  

10:30 - 10:45 am-- eat snacks you brought with you (no snacks provided)  

11:15 am-- prepare for sectional practices  

11:30 am -- Sectional practice begins with UCLA section leaders  

12:30 pm -- start all bands rehearsal  

1:30 pm -- end all bands rehearsal  

2:00 pm -- lunch 

2:45 pm -- change into uniforms  

3:00 pm -- line up to walk into stadium  

4:30 pm -- UCLA vs. Washington game begins  

6:00 pm (APPROXIMATE) -- high school bands perform during half time  

7:00 pm -- change out of uniforms, all students back on buses for return trip  

7:15 pm -- buses depart Rose Bowl. Contact parents and let them know you are returning.  

8:15 pm -- arrive at Samohi. All students are expected to return their uniform to the racks in the 

band room, and help unload the trailer. Please remember to bring socks, Dinkles, and snacks. 


